

Shelby County Chamber of Commerce Adult Learner Community College Scholarship

Description: The Shelby County Chamber of Commerce will award scholarships to students currently pursuing postsecondary education at the Jefferson Community and Technical College Shelby County Campus (JCTC-SCC). This scholarship will be available to students pursuing technical education program pathways.

Scholarships must be used for tuition, books, lab and technology fees at JCTC-SCC. Students utilizing PELL for student's loans are eligible. Students utilizing work ready scholarships can use their scholarship for books fees not covered by the "Last Dime" basis or after. Any funds not utilized will be returned to the Chamber. Students making schedule adjustments prior to January 1, 2022 must inform the Shelby County Chamber of Commerce as well.

Requirements:

Applicants shall be residents of Shelby County.

Applicants shall have been enrolled in courses at JCTC-SCC for the spring 2021 semester.

Applicants must attend JCTC-SCC in fall 2021.

Applicants shall demonstrate high potential for career success. Two reference letters from faculty members shall be submitted. Letters should attest to the applicants' potential for success in their chosen career field or trade.

Applicants shall provide written explanation of your future career plans and the effect continuing your education will have on your quality of life. Applicants' names shall be on the written explanation, which should be typed. Applicants should address their intent to pursue their career in Shelby County Kentucky.

The completed scholarship application, advising unofficial transcript, consent to release forms from JCTCS and required attachments (reference letters and written explanation of career plans) must be postmarked by **November 1, 2021.** All funds will be held until final grades have been verified. All materials must be submitted in one envelope at the same time or the applicant will be disqualified.

Scholarship stipends are paid to the institution one time at the beginning of the first term and are non-renewable unless agreed upon in advance. The scholarship must be used during the year for which it was presented.

Mail to: Shelby County Chamber of Commerce PO Box 335 Shelbyville, KY 40066 Recipients will be notified by letter by December 1, 2021.

Shelby County Chamber of Commerce Community College Scholarship Application

Please print neatly or type. All blanks on the application form must be filled in with information or N/A (not applicable). Incomplete applications will be disqualified.

Full Name		County of Residence		
Address		City	Zip Code	
Social Securit	ty #	Date of Birth	Phone#	
How did you	hear about the scholars	hip?		
Date enrolled at JCTC-SCC		Planned Field of Study		
Student ID #		Grade Point Average (GPA)		
Circle One:	Full-time Student	Part-time Student	Į.	
Chamber perr release the Ch this information If I am award no other purpo	mission to request my g namber, its agencies, ag on. ed the scholarship, I un	rades and transcript frents and assigns from derstand that the mondo not attend school a	rom Jefferson Commun any claims, demands on ties will be used as desc as stated in this applica	ormation materials. I grant the nity and Technical College. I or actions as a result of use of cribed in the guidelines and for tion, I understand that I am Commerce.
Signature of Applicant		·	Date	
Signature of Witness			Date	
Application p	packets must be postm	narked by November	1, 2021.	
Checklist:	 ☑ Completed all information on the application, including signatures? ☑ Attached two faculty references? ☑ Written explanation of future plans? 1. Please describe your future employment plans. 2. Why have you chosen this particular area of employment? 3. How do you expect your education and future job to affect your quality of life? ☑ Consent to release form 			

☑ Included all materials in one envelope